
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT TO TRANSPORTATION 

MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN, INC. FOR THE MOBILITY GREENSBORO 2040 LONG RANGE 

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION PLAN 

WHEREAS, on October 10, 2016, the Greensboro Transit Authority issued a Request for Proposal to develop a 

comprehensive long range public transportation plan for the City of Greensboro called “Mobility Greensboro 

2040 Long Range Public Transportation Plan” to be completed in two phases;  

WHEREAS, on March 7, 2017, the Greensboro City Council, pursuant to a January 24, 2017 Resolution by the 

Greensboro Transit Authority Board recommending that the City enter into a Contract with Transportation 

Management and Design, Inc. as the most responsive, responsible Proposer, authorized the execution of a 

contract with Transportation Management and Design, Inc. to develop both phases of the “Mobility Greensboro 

2040 Long Range Public Transportation Plan;”  

WHEREAS, in the March 7, 2017 City Council Resolution, the Council awarded the contract to Transportation 

Management and Design, Inc. for an amount not to exceed $149,936.00 which was only the costs for Phase 1 of 

the Project;  

 WHEREAS, the City now intends to initiate Phase 2 of the Mobility Greensboro 2040 Long Range Public 

Transportation Plan” and the Proposer’s cost to complete Phase 2 is $98,665.00. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO: 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute an extension of the contract with Transportation Management 

and Design, Inc. to complete Phase 2 of the “Mobility Greensboro 2040 Long Range Public Transportation 

Plan” at a cost not exceed $98,665.00. 

 


